IN THE FLORIDA SUPREME COURT

RAYMOND LEON KOON,

Appellant,

vs. : Case No. 68,132

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT IN AND FOR COLLIER COUNTY STATE OF FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

JAMES MARION MOORMAN
PUBLIC DEFENDER
TENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

ROBERT F. MOELLER ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER

Hall of Justice Building 455 North Broadway Avenue Bartow, Florida 33830 (813)533-0931 or 533-1184

COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE	ИО
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1	
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2	
ARGUMENT		
ISSUE I. THE COURT BELOW FAILED TO CON- DUCT AN ADEQUATE INQUIRY AND MAKE APPRO- PRIATE FINDINGS CONCERNING RAY KOON'S REQUEST TO DISCHARGE HIS APPOINTED COUNSEL.	3	
ISSUE II. THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN ADMIT- TING INTO EVIDENCE AT RAY KOON'S TRIAL PREJ- UDICIAL HEARSAY TESTIMONY REGARDING WHAT A FEDERAL MAGISTRATE SAID DURING A HEARING ON THE FEDERAL COUNTERFEITING INDICTMENT THAT HAD BEEN LODGED AGAINST KOON.	4	
ISSUE IV. THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN ALLOW- ING THE PROSECUTOR TO ASK DEFENSE WITNESS RALPH KOON, RAY KOON'S BROTHER, WHETHER THE WITNESS HAD CALLED THE UNITED STATES ATTORNEY A "SMART-ASS BASTARD."	5	
ISSUE V. THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN REQUIRING RAY KOON TO TESTIFY AT HIS TRIAL BEFORE HE WAS FULLY PREPARED TO DO SO.	6	
ISSUE VI. THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN FAILING TO REQUIRE THE STATE TO PROVE MATTERS IN RAY KOON'S PRESENTENCE INVESTIGATION REPORT WHICH HE CONTESTED, AND ERRED IN FAILING TO CONTINUE KOON'S SENTENCING HEARING SO THAT HE COULD SUBPOENA WITNESSES TO DISPUTE INFORMATION APPEARING IN THE PSI.	7	
ISSUE VII. THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN GIVING THE JURY'S DEATH RECOMMENDATION CONTROLLING WEIGHT, THUS FAILING TO EXERCISE HIS INDEPENDENT JUDGMENT CONCERNING THE SENTENCE TO BE IMPOSED, AND ABROGATING FLORIDA'S DEATH PENALTY SENTENCING SCHEME, RESULTING IN A DEATH SENTENCE VIOLATIVE OF THE EIGHTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE UNITED STATES	7	
CONSTITUTION.	/	

TABLE OF CONTENTS (Cont'd)	PAGE NO.
ISSUE VIII. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN SENTENCING RAY KOON TO DEATH BECAUSE THE SENTENCING WEIGHING PROCESS INCLUDED IMPROPER AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCES AND EXCLUDED EXISTING MITIGATING CIRCUMSTANCES, RENDERING THE DEATH SENTENCE UNCONSTITUTIONAL UNDER THE EIGHTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION.	8
CONCLUSION	12
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	12

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES CITED:	PAGE NO.
Bailey v. State 224 So.2d 296 (Fla.1969)	5
Barclay v. State 470 So.2d 691 (Fla.1985)	9
Breedlove v. State 413 So.2d 1 (Fla.1982)	4
Elledge v. State 408 So.2d 1021 (Fla.1981)	9
Jacobs v. State 396 So.2d 1113 (Fla.1981)	10
<u>Kidd v. State</u> 486 So.2d 41 (Fla.2d DCA 1986)	5
<pre>Knight v. State 338 So.2d 201 (Fla.1976)</pre>	10
<u>LeDuc v. State</u> (Fla.1978)	7,8
Mann v. State 420 So.2d 578 (Fla.1982)	8
Morris v. State 487 So.2d 293 (Fla.1986)	5
Ross v. State 383 So.2d 1191 (Fla.1980)	7
Tobey v. State 486 So.2d 54 (Fla.2d DCA 1986)	6
Williams v. State 386 So.2d 538 (Fla.1980)	9
OTHER AUTHORITIES:	
§90.803(3)(a), Fla. Stat. (1985) §921.141(1), Fla. Stat. (1985)	4 10
